
C:\StateSB Boys Varsity GiantSlalom First Run

Rank Time Bib Run
Order Competitor Team

1 15.95 378 4 Nick Howe Verona Area High School
2 15.97 373 17 andrew babcock rhinelander
3 16.03 361 3 Steve Henderson La Crosse Central
4 16.94 365 5 Lukas Benko La Crosse Logan
5 16.99 366 16 Jacob Jacquet La Crosse Logan
6 17.09 352 7 Nathen Laporte DC Everest
7 17.15 363 21 Adam Reuter La Crosse Central
8 17.17 353 15 Jordan Engan DC Everest
9 17.47 382 9 Andrew Pospychala Wausau east snowboard -MED

10 17.5 364 27 Zach Swan La Crosse Central
11 17.53 348 8 Max Irons AOWS Board Team
12 17.55 383 19 Tyler Heil Wausau east snowboard -MED
13 17.82 362 10 Nick Boldt La Crosse Central
14 17.83 374 2 kyle freund rhinelander
15 18.04 354 22 Hunter Tobin DC Everest
16 18.18 350 26 Kelby Oswald AOWS Board Team
16 18.18 375 24 andy twedtn rhinelander
18 18.19 367 23 Cam Keil La Crosse Logan
19 18.46 368 34 Reid Wintersteen La Crosse Logan
20 18.5 369 6 joe meland Madison Memorial
21 18.88 351 30 Austin Sawyer AOWS Board Team
22 19.44 376 29 jake juedes rhinelander
23 19.59 380 18 Zach Coons Verona Area High School
24 20.18 379 13 Paul Romens Verona Area High School
25 20.22 355 33 Clint Berry DC Everest
26 20.24 370 11 teague walsh- felz Madison Memorial
27 20.39 381 28 John Romens Verona Area High School

28 20.69 358 12 Ty Humphrey Edgewood High School
29 20.92 371 20 trent andrews Madison Memorial
30 21.23 357 1 Danny Afable Edgewood High School
31 22.9 360 32 Eric Okada Edgewood High School
32 24.09 359 25 Nick Cross Edgewood High School
33 26.67 349 14 Zach Finch AOWS Board Team
34 31.61 372 31 zach billingsly Madison Memorial
- - 377 35 jordan rhode rhinelander
- - 356 36 Reed Slaby DC Everest
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C:\StateSB Boys Varsity GiantSlalom

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 15.95 17.3 33.25 378 4 Nick Howe Verona Area High School
2 16.03 18.68 34.71 361 3 Steve Henderson La Crosse Central
3 17.09 18.58 35.67 352 7 Nathen Laporte DC Everest
4 16.94 19.78 36.72 365 5 Lukas Benko La Crosse Logan
5 16.99 19.82 36.81 366 16 Jacob Jacquet La Crosse Logan
6 15.97 21.09 37.06 373 17 andrew babcock rhinelander
7 17.17 20.07 37.24 353 15 Jordan Engan DC Everest
8 17.47 19.78 37.25 382 9 Andrew Pospychala Wausau east snowboard -MED
9 17.5 19.93 37.43 364 27 Zach Swan La Crosse Central

10 17.83 19.89 37.72 374 2 kyle freund rhinelander
11 18.18 20.19 38.37 350 26 Kelby Oswald AOWS Board Team
12 17.82 20.59 38.41 362 10 Nick Boldt La Crosse Central
13 18.04 20.43 38.47 354 22 Hunter Tobin DC Everest
14 17.53 21.11 38.64 348 8 Max Irons AOWS Board Team
15 18.19 20.69 38.88 367 23 Cam Keil La Crosse Logan
16 18.18 20.83 39.01 375 24 andy twedtn rhinelander
17 17.55 21.48 39.03 383 19 Tyler Heil Wausau east snowboard -MED
18 18.5 20.87 39.37 369 6 joe meland Madison Memorial
19 18.46 21.19 39.65 368 34 Reid Wintersteen La Crosse Logan
20 18.88 21.34 40.22 351 30 Austin Sawyer AOWS Board Team
21 19.44 21.61 41.05 376 29 jake juedes rhinelander
22 17.15 25.06 42.21 363 21 Adam Reuter La Crosse Central
23 20.24 22.01 42.25 370 11 teague walsh- felz Madison Memorial
24 19.59 22.73 42.32 380 18 Zach Coons Verona Area High School
25 20.22 22.74 42.96 355 33 Clint Berry DC Everest
26 21.23 22.24 43.47 357 1 Danny Afable Edgewood High School
27 20.69 23.39 44.08 358 12 Ty Humphrey Edgewood High School

28 20.18 24.17 44.35 379 13 Paul Romens Verona Area High School
29 20.39 26.64 47.03 381 28 John Romens Verona Area High School
30 22.9 24.21 47.11 360 32 Eric Okada Edgewood High School
31 26.67 22.05 48.72 349 14 Zach Finch AOWS Board Team
32 20.92 28.72 49.64 371 20 trent andrews Madison Memorial
33 31.61 27.76 59.37 372 31 zach billingsly Madison Memorial

400 - - DQ 359 25 Nick Cross Edgewood High School
- - - - 377 35 jordan rhode rhinelander
- - - - 356 36 Reed Slaby DC Everest
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C:\StateSB Boys Varsity GiantSlalom

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Run

Order Competitor Team

1 15.95 17.3 33.25 378 4 Nick Howe Verona Area High School
2 16.03 18.68 34.71 361 3 Steve Henderson La Crosse Central
3 17.09 18.58 35.67 352 7 Nathen Laporte DC Everest
4 16.94 19.78 36.72 365 5 Lukas Benko La Crosse Logan
5 16.99 19.82 36.81 366 16 Jacob Jacquet La Crosse Logan
6 15.97 21.09 37.06 373 17 andrew babcock rhinelander
7 17.17 20.07 37.24 353 15 Jordan Engan DC Everest
8 17.47 19.78 37.25 382 9 Andrew Pospychala Wausau east snowboard -MED
9 17.5 19.93 37.43 364 27 Zach Swan La Crosse Central

10 17.83 19.89 37.72 374 2 kyle freund rhinelander
11 18.18 20.19 38.37 350 26 Kelby Oswald AOWS Board Team
12 17.82 20.59 38.41 362 10 Nick Boldt La Crosse Central
13 18.04 20.43 38.47 354 22 Hunter Tobin DC Everest
14 17.53 21.11 38.64 348 8 Max Irons AOWS Board Team
15 18.19 20.69 38.88 367 23 Cam Keil La Crosse Logan
16 18.18 20.83 39.01 375 24 andy twedtn rhinelander
17 17.55 21.48 39.03 383 19 Tyler Heil Wausau east snowboard -MED
18 18.5 20.87 39.37 369 6 joe meland Madison Memorial
19 18.46 21.19 39.65 368 34 Reid Wintersteen La Crosse Logan
20 18.88 21.34 40.22 351 30 Austin Sawyer AOWS Board Team
21 19.44 21.61 41.05 376 29 jake juedes rhinelander
22 17.15 25.06 42.21 363 21 Adam Reuter La Crosse Central
23 20.24 22.01 42.25 370 11 teague walsh- felz Madison Memorial
24 19.59 22.73 42.32 380 18 Zach Coons Verona Area High School
25 20.22 22.74 42.96 355 33 Clint Berry DC Everest
26 21.23 22.24 43.47 357 1 Danny Afable Edgewood High School
27 20.69 23.39 44.08 358 12 Ty Humphrey Edgewood High School

28 20.18 24.17 44.35 379 13 Paul Romens Verona Area High School
29 20.39 26.64 47.03 381 28 John Romens Verona Area High School
30 22.9 24.21 47.11 360 32 Eric Okada Edgewood High School
31 26.67 22.05 48.72 349 14 Zach Finch AOWS Board Team
32 20.92 28.72 49.64 371 20 trent andrews Madison Memorial
33 31.61 27.76 59.37 372 31 zach billingsly Madison Memorial

400 - - DQ 359 25 Nick Cross Edgewood High School
- - - - 377 35 jordan rhode rhinelander
- - - - 356 36 Reed Slaby DC Everest
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C:\StateSB Boys Varsity SuperG

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 25.94 25.29 51.23 361 5 Steve Henderson La Crosse Central
2 26.4 26.47 52.87 352 8 Nathen Laporte DC Everest
3 27.17 25.89 53.06 378 7 Nick Howe Verona Area High School
4 26.8 26.82 53.62 363 23 Adam Reuter La Crosse Central
5 27.72 27.1 54.82 383 19 Tyler Heil Wausau east snowboard -MED
6 27.62 27.38 55 350 26 Kelby Oswald AOWS Board Team
7 27.8 27.29 55.09 373 2 andrew babcock rhinelander
8 27.87 27.58 55.45 362 10 Nick Boldt La Crosse Central
9 29.04 28.14 57.18 370 17 teague walsh- felz Madison Memorial

10 29.54 27.81 57.35 374 9 kyle freund rhinelander
11 29.4 28.44 57.84 375 20 andy twedtn rhinelander
12 29.34 28.54 57.88 354 25 Hunter Tobin DC Everest
13 30.31 27.93 58.24 364 32 Zach Swan La Crosse Central
14 27.79 30.51 58.3 353 12 Jordan Engan DC Everest
15 29.46 29.22 58.68 368 34 Reid Wintersteen La Crosse Logan
16 29.53 29.18 58.71 380 24 Zach Coons Verona Area High School
17 29.96 28.86 58.82 379 11 Paul Romens Verona Area High School
18 30.26 28.94 59.2 367 22 Cam Keil La Crosse Logan
19 30.29 29.12 59.41 357 6 Danny Afable Edgewood High School
20 30.3 29.18 59.48 348 1 Max Irons AOWS Board Team
21 30.21 30.01 60.22 371 18 trent andrews Madison Memorial
22 32.97 27.35 60.32 349 14 Zach Finch AOWS Board Team
23 30.62 30.06 60.68 381 27 John Romens Verona Area High School
24 33.44 27.5 60.94 365 3 Lukas Benko La Crosse Logan
25 34.04 26.91 60.95 366 13 Jacob Jacquet La Crosse Logan
26 29.2 33.19 62.39 356 31 Reed Slaby DC Everest

27 33.24 31.68 64.92 358 15 Ty Humphrey Edgewood High School

28 26.41 39.41 65.82 382 16 Andrew Pospychala Wausau east snowboard -MED
29 34.28 32.49 66.77 360 29 Eric Okada Edgewood High School
30 30.12 38.28 68.4 369 4 joe meland Madison Memorial
31 40.89 30.67 71.56 376 28 jake juedes rhinelander
32 38.77 40.09 78.86 351 33 Austin Sawyer AOWS Board Team
33 49.74 33.93 83.67 359 21 Nick Cross Edgewood High School
34 43.59 43.35 86.94 372 30 zach billingsly Madison Memorial
- - - - 355 35 Clint Berry DC Everest
- - - - 377 36 jordan rhode rhinelander
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C:\StateSB Boys Varsity SuperG First Run

Rank Time Bib Run
Order Competitor Team

1 25.94 361 5 Steve Henderson La Crosse Central
2 26.4 352 8 Nathen Laporte DC Everest
3 26.41 382 16 Andrew Pospychala Wausau east snowboard -MED
4 26.8 363 23 Adam Reuter La Crosse Central
5 27.17 378 7 Nick Howe Verona Area High School
6 27.62 350 26 Kelby Oswald AOWS Board Team
7 27.72 383 19 Tyler Heil Wausau east snowboard -MED
8 27.79 353 12 Jordan Engan DC Everest
9 27.8 373 2 andrew babcock rhinelander

10 27.87 362 10 Nick Boldt La Crosse Central
11 29.04 370 17 teague walsh- felz Madison Memorial
12 29.2 356 31 Reed Slaby DC Everest
13 29.34 354 25 Hunter Tobin DC Everest
14 29.4 375 20 andy twedtn rhinelander
15 29.46 368 34 Reid Wintersteen La Crosse Logan
16 29.53 380 24 Zach Coons Verona Area High School
17 29.54 374 9 kyle freund rhinelander
18 29.96 379 11 Paul Romens Verona Area High School
19 30.12 369 4 joe meland Madison Memorial
20 30.21 371 18 trent andrews Madison Memorial
21 30.26 367 22 Cam Keil La Crosse Logan
22 30.29 357 6 Danny Afable Edgewood High School
23 30.3 348 1 Max Irons AOWS Board Team
24 30.31 364 32 Zach Swan La Crosse Central
25 30.62 381 27 John Romens Verona Area High School
26 32.97 349 14 Zach Finch AOWS Board Team

27 33.24 358 15 Ty Humphrey Edgewood High School
28 33.44 365 3 Lukas Benko La Crosse Logan
29 34.04 366 13 Jacob Jacquet La Crosse Logan
30 34.28 360 29 Eric Okada Edgewood High School
31 38.77 351 33 Austin Sawyer AOWS Board Team
32 40.89 376 28 jake juedes rhinelander
33 43.59 372 30 zach billingsly Madison Memorial
34 49.74 359 21 Nick Cross Edgewood High School
- - 355 35 Clint Berry DC Everest
- - 377 36 jordan rhode rhinelander
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C:\StateSB Boys Varsity SuperG

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 25.94 25.29 51.23 361 5 Steve Henderson La Crosse Central
2 26.4 26.47 52.87 352 8 Nathen Laporte DC Everest
3 27.17 25.89 53.06 378 7 Nick Howe Verona Area High School
4 26.8 26.82 53.62 363 23 Adam Reuter La Crosse Central
5 27.72 27.1 54.82 383 19 Tyler Heil Wausau east snowboard -MED
6 27.62 27.38 55 350 26 Kelby Oswald AOWS Board Team
7 27.8 27.29 55.09 373 2 andrew babcock rhinelander
8 27.87 27.58 55.45 362 10 Nick Boldt La Crosse Central
9 29.04 28.14 57.18 370 17 teague walsh- felz Madison Memorial

10 29.54 27.81 57.35 374 9 kyle freund rhinelander
11 29.4 28.44 57.84 375 20 andy twedtn rhinelander
12 29.34 28.54 57.88 354 25 Hunter Tobin DC Everest
13 30.31 27.93 58.24 364 32 Zach Swan La Crosse Central
14 27.79 30.51 58.3 353 12 Jordan Engan DC Everest
15 29.46 29.22 58.68 368 34 Reid Wintersteen La Crosse Logan
16 29.53 29.18 58.71 380 24 Zach Coons Verona Area High School
17 29.96 28.86 58.82 379 11 Paul Romens Verona Area High School
18 30.26 28.94 59.2 367 22 Cam Keil La Crosse Logan
19 30.29 29.12 59.41 357 6 Danny Afable Edgewood High School
20 30.3 29.18 59.48 348 1 Max Irons AOWS Board Team
21 30.21 30.01 60.22 371 18 trent andrews Madison Memorial
22 32.97 27.35 60.32 349 14 Zach Finch AOWS Board Team
23 30.62 30.06 60.68 381 27 John Romens Verona Area High School
24 33.44 27.5 60.94 365 3 Lukas Benko La Crosse Logan
25 34.04 26.91 60.95 366 13 Jacob Jacquet La Crosse Logan
26 29.2 33.19 62.39 356 31 Reed Slaby DC Everest

27 33.24 31.68 64.92 358 15 Ty Humphrey Edgewood High School

28 26.41 39.41 65.82 382 16 Andrew Pospychala Wausau east snowboard -MED
29 34.28 32.49 66.77 360 29 Eric Okada Edgewood High School
30 30.12 38.28 68.4 369 4 joe meland Madison Memorial
31 40.89 30.67 71.56 376 28 jake juedes rhinelander
32 38.77 40.09 78.86 351 33 Austin Sawyer AOWS Board Team
33 49.74 33.93 83.67 359 21 Nick Cross Edgewood High School
34 43.59 43.35 86.94 372 30 zach billingsly Madison Memorial
- - - - 355 35 Clint Berry DC Everest
- - - - 377 36 jordan rhode rhinelander
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C:\StateSB Boys Varsity SuperG

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Run

Order Competitor Team

1 25.94 25.29 51.23 361 5 Steve Henderson La Crosse Central
2 26.4 26.47 52.87 352 8 Nathen Laporte DC Everest
3 27.17 25.89 53.06 378 7 Nick Howe Verona Area High School
4 26.8 26.82 53.62 363 23 Adam Reuter La Crosse Central
5 27.72 27.1 54.82 383 19 Tyler Heil Wausau east snowboard -MED
6 27.62 27.38 55 350 26 Kelby Oswald AOWS Board Team
7 27.8 27.29 55.09 373 2 andrew babcock rhinelander
8 27.87 27.58 55.45 362 10 Nick Boldt La Crosse Central
9 29.04 28.14 57.18 370 17 teague walsh- felz Madison Memorial

10 29.54 27.81 57.35 374 9 kyle freund rhinelander
11 29.4 28.44 57.84 375 20 andy twedtn rhinelander
12 29.34 28.54 57.88 354 25 Hunter Tobin DC Everest
13 30.31 27.93 58.24 364 32 Zach Swan La Crosse Central
14 27.79 30.51 58.3 353 12 Jordan Engan DC Everest
15 29.46 29.22 58.68 368 34 Reid Wintersteen La Crosse Logan
16 29.53 29.18 58.71 380 24 Zach Coons Verona Area High School
17 29.96 28.86 58.82 379 11 Paul Romens Verona Area High School
18 30.26 28.94 59.2 367 22 Cam Keil La Crosse Logan
19 30.29 29.12 59.41 357 6 Danny Afable Edgewood High School
20 30.3 29.18 59.48 348 1 Max Irons AOWS Board Team
21 30.21 30.01 60.22 371 18 trent andrews Madison Memorial
22 32.97 27.35 60.32 349 14 Zach Finch AOWS Board Team
23 30.62 30.06 60.68 381 27 John Romens Verona Area High School
24 33.44 27.5 60.94 365 3 Lukas Benko La Crosse Logan
25 34.04 26.91 60.95 366 13 Jacob Jacquet La Crosse Logan
26 29.2 33.19 62.39 356 31 Reed Slaby DC Everest

27 33.24 31.68 64.92 358 15 Ty Humphrey Edgewood High School

28 26.41 39.41 65.82 382 16 Andrew Pospychala Wausau east snowboard -MED
29 34.28 32.49 66.77 360 29 Eric Okada Edgewood High School
30 30.12 38.28 68.4 369 4 joe meland Madison Memorial
31 40.89 30.67 71.56 376 28 jake juedes rhinelander
32 38.77 40.09 78.86 351 33 Austin Sawyer AOWS Board Team
33 49.74 33.93 83.67 359 21 Nick Cross Edgewood High School
34 43.59 43.35 86.94 372 30 zach billingsly Madison Memorial
- - - - 355 35 Clint Berry DC Everest
- - - - 377 36 jordan rhode rhinelander
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Boys Varsity

Rank Competitor Bib Team
Giant Slalom

Rank Time Run
Order

Boardercross
Time Trials

Rank Time Run
Order

Total
Points

1 Steve Henderson 361 La Crosse Central 2 34.71 3 1 51.23 5 3
2 Nick Howe 378 Verona Area High School 1 33.25 4 3 53.06 7 4
3 Nathen Laporte 352 DC Everest 3 35.67 7 2 52.87 8 5
4 andrew babcock 373 rhinelander 6 37.06 17 7 55.09 2 13
5 Kelby Oswald 350 AOWS Board Team 11 38.37 26 6 55.00 26 17

6* Nick Boldt 362 La Crosse Central 12 38.41 10 8 55.45 10 20
7* kyle freund 374 rhinelander 10 37.72 2 10 57.35 9 20

8 Jordan Engan 353 DC Everest 7 37.24 15 14 58.30 12 21
9* Tyler Heil 383 Wausau east snowboard -MED 17 39.03 19 5 54.82 19 22

10* Zach Swan 364 La Crosse Central 9 37.43 27 13 58.24 32 22
11 Hunter Tobin 354 DC Everest 13 38.47 22 12 57.88 25 25
12 Adam Reuter 363 La Crosse Central 22 42.21 21 4 53.62 23 26
13 andy twedtn 375 rhinelander 16 39.01 24 11 57.84 20 27
14 Lukas Benko 365 La Crosse Logan 4 36.72 5 24 60.94 3 28
15 Jacob Jacquet 366 La Crosse Logan 5 36.81 16 25 60.95 13 30
16 teague walsh- felz 370 Madison Memorial 23 42.25 11 9 57.18 17 32
17 Cam Keil 367 La Crosse Logan 15 38.88 23 18 59.20 22 33
18 Max Irons 348 AOWS Board Team 14 38.64 8 20 59.48 1 34
18 Reid Wintersteen 368 La Crosse Logan 19 39.65 34 15 58.68 34 34
20 Andrew Pospychala 382 Wausau east snowboard -MED 8 37.25 9 28 65.82 16 36
21 Zach Coons 380 Verona Area High School 24 42.32 18 16 58.71 24 40
22 Paul Romens 379 Verona Area High School 28 44.35 13 17 58.82 11 45
22 Danny Afable 357 Edgewood High School 26 43.47 1 19 59.41 6 45
24 joe meland 369 Madison Memorial 18 39.37 6 30 68.40 4 48
25 Austin Sawyer 351 AOWS Board Team 20 40.22 30 32 78.86 33 52
25 John Romens 381 Verona Area High School 29 47.03 28 23 60.68 27 52

25 jake juedes 376 rhinelander 21 41.05 29 31 71.56 28 52
28 trent andrews 371 Madison Memorial 32 49.64 20 21 60.22 18 53
28 Zach Finch 349 AOWS Board Team 31 48.72 14 22 60.32 14 53
30 Ty Humphrey 358 Edgewood High School 27 44.08 12 27 64.92 15 54
31 Eric Okada 360 Edgewood High School 30 47.11 32 29 66.77 29 59
32 zach billingsly 372 Madison Memorial 33 59.37 31 34 86.94 30 67
33 Nick Cross 359 Edgewood High School 400 DQ 25 33 83.67 21 433

- Clint Berry 355 DC Everest 25 42.96 33 - - - -
- Reed Slaby 356 DC Everest - - - 26 62.39 31 -

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

Boardercross
Time Trials

1 La Crosse Central 36 23 13
2 DC Everest 51 23 28
3 rhinelander 60 32 28
4 La Crosse Logan 81 24 57
5 Verona Area High School 89 53 36
6 AOWS Board Team 93 45 48
7 Madison Memorial 133 73 60
8 Edgewood High School 158 83 75
9 Wausau east snowboard -MED 858 425 433
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Team Detail Report
Boys Varsity

Competitor Bib Rank Time
La Crosse Central

Giant Slalom skiers
Steve Henderson 361 2 34.71

Zach Swan 364 9 37.43
Nick Boldt 362 12 38.41

Adam Reuter 363 22 42.21
Super G skiers

Steve Henderson 361 1 51.23
Adam Reuter 363 4 53.62
Nick Boldt 362 8 55.45
Zach Swan 364 13 58.24

DC Everest
Giant Slalom skiers

Nathen Laporte 352 3 35.67
Jordan Engan 353 7 37.24
Hunter Tobin 354 13 38.47
Clint Berry 355 25 42.96
Reed Slaby 356 - -

Super G skiers
Nathen Laporte 352 2 52.87
Hunter Tobin 354 12 57.88
Jordan Engan 353 14 58.30
Reed Slaby 356 26 62.39
Clint Berry 355 - -

rhinelander
Giant Slalom skiers

andrew babcock 373 6 37.06
kyle freund 374 10 37.72
andy twedtn 375 16 39.01
jake juedes 376 21 41.05

Super G skiers
andrew babcock 373 7 55.09

kyle freund 374 10 57.35
andy twedtn 375 11 57.84
jake juedes 376 31 71.56

La Crosse Logan
Giant Slalom skiers

Lukas Benko 365 4 36.72
Jacob Jacquet 366 5 36.81

Cam Keil 367 15 38.88
Reid Wintersteen 368 19 39.65

Super G skiers
Reid Wintersteen 368 15 58.68

Cam Keil 367 18 59.20
Lukas Benko 365 24 60.94
Jacob Jacquet 366 25 60.95

Verona Area High School
Giant Slalom skiers

Nick Howe 378 1 33.25
Zach Coons 380 24 42.32

Paul Romens 379 28 44.35
John Romens 381 29 47.03

Super G skiers
Nick Howe 378 3 53.06
Zach Coons 380 16 58.71

Paul Romens 379 17 58.82
John Romens 381 23 60.68



AOWS Board Team
Giant Slalom skiers

Kelby Oswald 350 11 38.37
Max Irons 348 14 38.64

Austin Sawyer 351 20 40.22
Zach Finch 349 31 48.72

Super G skiers
Kelby Oswald 350 6 55.00

Max Irons 348 20 59.48
Zach Finch 349 22 60.32

Austin Sawyer 351 32 78.86
Madison Memorial
Giant Slalom skiers

joe meland 369 18 39.37
teague walsh- felz 370 23 42.25

trent andrews 371 32 49.64
zach billingsly 372 33 59.37

Super G skiers
teague walsh- felz 370 9 57.18

trent andrews 371 21 60.22
joe meland 369 30 68.40

zach billingsly 372 34 86.94
Edgewood High School

Giant Slalom skiers
Danny Afable 357 26 43.47
Ty Humphrey 358 27 44.08

Eric Okada 360 30 47.11
Nick Cross 359 400 DQ

Super G skiers
Danny Afable 357 19 59.41
Ty Humphrey 358 27 64.92

Eric Okada 360 29 66.77
Nick Cross 359 33 83.67

Wausau east snowboard -MED
Giant Slalom skiers

Andrew Pospychala 382 8 37.25
Tyler Heil 383 17 39.03

Super G skiers
Tyler Heil 383 5 54.82

Andrew Pospychala 382 28 65.82



C:\StateSB Girls Varsity GiantSlalom First Run

Rank Time Bib Run
Order Competitor Team

1 17.94 333 6 Alaina Reynen La Crosse Central
2 17.97 332 1 Alexis Wolf La Crosse Central
3 18.32 334 16 Amy Kallenbach La Crosse Central
4 18.33 346 5 amy babcock rhinelander -MED
5 18.68 341 10 Anna Kresky La Crosse Aquinas -MED
6 18.79 328 9 Sara Vleistra DC Everest
7 19.26 327 3 Shawna Paoli DC Everest
8 21.24 338 13 Brittany Schappe Verona Area High School
9 21.48 330 18 Sam Daly DC Everest

10 22.23 336 2 Rachel Falsey Verona Area High School
11 22.26 337 11 Abbey Peterson Verona Area High School
12 22.31 339 19 Cauley Meurer Verona Area High School
13 22.86 343 4 samantha maier Madison Memorial
14 23.47 331 20 Ashley Grisham DC Everest
15 24.08 344 14 eva grutzner Madison Memorial
16 26.83 329 12 Tiffani Kohler DC Everest
17 36.01 345 7 sarah girkin Madison Memorial
18 39.89 342 8 julia lund Madison Memorial
- - 335 17 Christina Mc Cabe La Crosse Central
- - 340 15 Samantha Maier jmm -MED
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C:\StateSB Girls Varsity GiantSlalom

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 17.97 19.74 37.71 332 1 Alexis Wolf La Crosse Central
2 17.94 20.29 38.23 333 6 Alaina Reynen La Crosse Central
3 18.32 20.85 39.17 334 16 Amy Kallenbach La Crosse Central
4 18.68 20.96 39.64 341 10 Anna Kresky La Crosse Aquinas -MED
5 18.33 21.55 39.88 346 5 amy babcock rhinelander -MED
6 19.26 20.83 40.09 327 3 Shawna Paoli DC Everest
7 18.79 21.42 40.21 328 9 Sara Vleistra DC Everest
8 21.48 22.7 44.18 330 18 Sam Daly DC Everest
9 21.24 24.15 45.39 338 13 Brittany Schappe Verona Area High School

10 22.26 24.12 46.38 337 11 Abbey Peterson Verona Area High School
11 22.23 24.37 46.6 336 2 Rachel Falsey Verona Area High School
12 22.31 24.69 47 339 19 Cauley Meurer Verona Area High School
13 26.83 21.06 47.89 329 12 Tiffani Kohler DC Everest
14 22.86 25.28 48.14 343 4 samantha maier Madison Memorial
15 24.08 29.9 53.98 344 14 eva grutzner Madison Memorial
16 39.89 24.1 63.99 342 8 julia lund Madison Memorial
17 36.01 38.31 74.32 345 7 sarah girkin Madison Memorial
- - - - 340 15 Samantha Maier jmm -MED
- - - - 335 17 Christina Mc Cabe La Crosse Central
- - - - 331 20 Ashley Grisham DC Everest
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C:\StateSB Girls Varsity GiantSlalom

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Run

Order Competitor Team

1 17.97 19.74 37.71 332 1 Alexis Wolf La Crosse Central
2 17.94 20.29 38.23 333 6 Alaina Reynen La Crosse Central
3 18.32 20.85 39.17 334 16 Amy Kallenbach La Crosse Central
4 18.68 20.96 39.64 341 10 Anna Kresky La Crosse Aquinas -MED
5 18.33 21.55 39.88 346 5 amy babcock rhinelander -MED
6 19.26 20.83 40.09 327 3 Shawna Paoli DC Everest
7 18.79 21.42 40.21 328 9 Sara Vleistra DC Everest
8 21.48 22.7 44.18 330 18 Sam Daly DC Everest
9 21.24 24.15 45.39 338 13 Brittany Schappe Verona Area High School

10 22.26 24.12 46.38 337 11 Abbey Peterson Verona Area High School
11 22.23 24.37 46.6 336 2 Rachel Falsey Verona Area High School
12 22.31 24.69 47 339 19 Cauley Meurer Verona Area High School
13 26.83 21.06 47.89 329 12 Tiffani Kohler DC Everest
14 22.86 25.28 48.14 343 4 samantha maier Madison Memorial
15 24.08 29.9 53.98 344 14 eva grutzner Madison Memorial
16 39.89 24.1 63.99 342 8 julia lund Madison Memorial
17 36.01 38.31 74.32 345 7 sarah girkin Madison Memorial
- - - - 340 15 Samantha Maier jmm -MED
- - - - 335 17 Christina Mc Cabe La Crosse Central
- - - - 331 20 Ashley Grisham DC Everest

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4965

mailto:pat@pscomputerconsulting.com


C:\StateSB Girls Varsity SuperG

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 28.76 27.99 56.75 346 15 amy babcock rhinelander -MED
2 28.95 28.97 57.92 341 2 Anna Kresky La Crosse Aquinas -MED
3 31.4 31.07 62.47 330 18 Sam Daly DC Everest
4 35.32 27.32 62.64 334 13 Amy Kallenbach La Crosse Central
5 35.15 27.66 62.81 332 6 Alexis Wolf La Crosse Central
6 34.46 28.45 62.91 327 11 Shawna Paoli DC Everest
7 33.53 33.04 66.57 336 7 Rachel Falsey Verona Area High School
8 36.27 30.51 66.78 328 3 Sara Vleistra DC Everest
9 34.88 33.31 68.19 337 5 Abbey Peterson Verona Area High School

10 34.9 34.17 69.07 343 10 samantha maier Madison Memorial
11 40.75 28.44 69.19 333 1 Alaina Reynen La Crosse Central
12 33.44 37.61 71.05 344 9 eva grutzner Madison Memorial
13 44.43 29.89 74.32 329 16 Tiffani Kohler DC Everest
14 38.91 37.71 76.62 338 12 Brittany Schappe Verona Area High School
15 42.81 34.46 77.27 342 4 julia lund Madison Memorial
16 44.09 37.37 81.46 339 19 Cauley Meurer Verona Area High School
17 41.47 43.61 85.08 345 14 sarah girkin Madison Memorial
- - - - 340 8 Samantha Maier jmm -MED
- - - - 335 17 Christina Mc Cabe La Crosse Central
- - - - 331 20 Ashley Grisham DC Everest

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4965

mailto:pat@pscomputerconsulting.com


C:\StateSB Girls Varsity SuperG First Run

Rank Time Bib Run
Order Competitor Team

1 28.76 346 15 amy babcock rhinelander -MED
2 28.95 341 2 Anna Kresky La Crosse Aquinas -MED
3 31.4 330 18 Sam Daly DC Everest
4 33.44 344 9 eva grutzner Madison Memorial
5 33.53 336 7 Rachel Falsey Verona Area High School
6 34.46 327 11 Shawna Paoli DC Everest
7 34.88 337 5 Abbey Peterson Verona Area High School
8 34.9 343 10 samantha maier Madison Memorial
9 35.15 332 6 Alexis Wolf La Crosse Central

10 35.32 334 13 Amy Kallenbach La Crosse Central
11 36.27 328 3 Sara Vleistra DC Everest
12 36.81 331 20 Ashley Grisham DC Everest
13 38.91 338 12 Brittany Schappe Verona Area High School
14 40.75 333 1 Alaina Reynen La Crosse Central
15 41.47 345 14 sarah girkin Madison Memorial
16 42.81 342 4 julia lund Madison Memorial
17 44.09 339 19 Cauley Meurer Verona Area High School
18 44.43 329 16 Tiffani Kohler DC Everest
- - 335 17 Christina Mc Cabe La Crosse Central
- - 340 8 Samantha Maier jmm -MED

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4965

mailto:pat@pscomputerconsulting.com


C:\StateSB Girls Varsity SuperG

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Order Competitor Team

1 28.76 27.99 56.75 346 15 amy babcock rhinelander -MED
2 28.95 28.97 57.92 341 2 Anna Kresky La Crosse Aquinas -MED
3 31.4 31.07 62.47 330 18 Sam Daly DC Everest
4 35.32 27.32 62.64 334 13 Amy Kallenbach La Crosse Central
5 35.15 27.66 62.81 332 6 Alexis Wolf La Crosse Central
6 34.46 28.45 62.91 327 11 Shawna Paoli DC Everest
7 33.53 33.04 66.57 336 7 Rachel Falsey Verona Area High School
8 36.27 30.51 66.78 328 3 Sara Vleistra DC Everest
9 34.88 33.31 68.19 337 5 Abbey Peterson Verona Area High School

10 34.9 34.17 69.07 343 10 samantha maier Madison Memorial
11 40.75 28.44 69.19 333 1 Alaina Reynen La Crosse Central
12 33.44 37.61 71.05 344 9 eva grutzner Madison Memorial
13 44.43 29.89 74.32 329 16 Tiffani Kohler DC Everest
14 38.91 37.71 76.62 338 12 Brittany Schappe Verona Area High School
15 42.81 34.46 77.27 342 4 julia lund Madison Memorial
16 44.09 37.37 81.46 339 19 Cauley Meurer Verona Area High School
17 41.47 43.61 85.08 345 14 sarah girkin Madison Memorial
- - - - 340 8 Samantha Maier jmm -MED
- - - - 335 17 Christina Mc Cabe La Crosse Central
- - - - 331 20 Ashley Grisham DC Everest

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4965

mailto:pat@pscomputerconsulting.com


C:\StateSB Girls Varsity SuperG

Rank 1st Time 2nd
Time

Total
Time Bib Run

Order Competitor Team

1 28.76 27.99 56.75 346 15 amy babcock rhinelander -MED
2 28.95 28.97 57.92 341 2 Anna Kresky La Crosse Aquinas -MED
3 31.4 31.07 62.47 330 18 Sam Daly DC Everest
4 35.32 27.32 62.64 334 13 Amy Kallenbach La Crosse Central
5 35.15 27.66 62.81 332 6 Alexis Wolf La Crosse Central
6 34.46 28.45 62.91 327 11 Shawna Paoli DC Everest
7 33.53 33.04 66.57 336 7 Rachel Falsey Verona Area High School
8 36.27 30.51 66.78 328 3 Sara Vleistra DC Everest
9 34.88 33.31 68.19 337 5 Abbey Peterson Verona Area High School

10 34.9 34.17 69.07 343 10 samantha maier Madison Memorial
11 40.75 28.44 69.19 333 1 Alaina Reynen La Crosse Central
12 33.44 37.61 71.05 344 9 eva grutzner Madison Memorial
13 44.43 29.89 74.32 329 16 Tiffani Kohler DC Everest
14 38.91 37.71 76.62 338 12 Brittany Schappe Verona Area High School
15 42.81 34.46 77.27 342 4 julia lund Madison Memorial
16 44.09 37.37 81.46 339 19 Cauley Meurer Verona Area High School
17 41.47 43.61 85.08 345 14 sarah girkin Madison Memorial
- - - - 340 8 Samantha Maier jmm -MED
- - - - 335 17 Christina Mc Cabe La Crosse Central
- - - - 331 20 Ashley Grisham DC Everest

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4965
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Girls Varsity

Rank Competitor Bib Team
Giant Slalom

Rank Time Run
Order

Boardercross
Time Trials

Rank Time Run
Order

Total
Points

1* Amy babcock 346 rhinelander -MED 5 39.88 5 1 56.75 15 6
2* Anna Kresky 341 La Crosse Aquinas -MED 4 39.64 10 2 57.92 2 6
3* Alexis Wolf 332 La Crosse Central 1 37.71 1 5 62.81 6 6

4 Amy Kallenbach 334 La Crosse Central 3 39.17 16 4 62.64 13 7
5 Sam Daly 330 DC Everest 8 44.18 18 3 62.47 18 11
6 Shawna Paoli 327 DC Everest 6 40.09 3 6 62.91 11 12
7 Alaina Reynen 333 La Crosse Central 2 38.23 6 11 69.19 1 13
8 Sara Vleistra 328 DC Everest 7 40.21 9 8 66.78 3 15
9 Rachel Falsey 336 Verona Area High School 11 46.60 2 7 66.57 7 18

10 Abbey Peterson 337 Verona Area High School 10 46.38 11 9 68.19 5 19
11 Brittany Schappe 338 Verona Area High School 9 45.39 13 14 76.62 12 23
12 samantha maier 343 Madison Memorial 14 48.14 4 10 69.07 10 24
13 Tiffani Kohler 329 DC Everest 13 47.89 12 13 74.32 16 26
14 eva grutzner 344 Madison Memorial 15 53.98 14 12 71.05 9 27
15 Cauley Meurer 339 Verona Area High School 12 47.00 19 16 81.46 19 28
16 julia lund 342 Madison Memorial 16 63.99 8 15 77.27 4 31
17 sarah girkin 345 Madison Memorial 17 74.32 7 17 85.08 14 34

Team Results

Rank Team Total Giant
Slalom

Boardercross
Time Trials

1 La Crosse Central 26 6 20
2 DC Everest 38 21 17
3 Verona Area High School 60 30 30
4 Madison Memorial 82 45 37

Results by:

PS Computer Consulting
pat@pscomputerconsulting.com
715-682-4965

mailto:pat@pscomputerconsulting.com


Team Detail Report
Girls Varsity

Competitor Bib Rank Time
La Crosse Central

Giant Slalom skiers
Alexis Wolf 332 1 37.71

Alaina Reynen 333 2 38.23
Amy Kallenbach 334 3 39.17

Super G skiers
Amy Kallenbach 334 4 62.64

Alexis Wolf 332 5 62.81
Alaina Reynen 333 11 69.19

DC Everest
Giant Slalom skiers

Shawna Paoli 327 6 40.09
Sara Vleistra 328 7 40.21

Sam Daly 330 8 44.18
Tiffani Kohler 329 13 47.89

Super G skiers
Sam Daly 330 3 62.47

Shawna Paoli 327 6 62.91
Sara Vleistra 328 8 66.78

Tiffani Kohler 329 13 74.32
Verona Area High School

Giant Slalom skiers
Brittany Schappe 338 9 45.39
Abbey Peterson 337 10 46.38
Rachel Falsey 336 11 46.60
Cauley Meurer 339 12 47.00

Super G skiers
Rachel Falsey 336 7 66.57

Abbey Peterson 337 9 68.19
Brittany Schappe 338 14 76.62
Cauley Meurer 339 16 81.46

Madison Memorial
Giant Slalom skiers

samantha maier 343 14 48.14
eva grutzner 344 15 53.98

julia lund 342 16 63.99
sarah girkin 345 17 74.32

Super G skiers
samantha maier 343 10 69.07

eva grutzner 344 12 71.05
julia lund 342 15 77.27

sarah girkin 345 17 85.08
rhinelander -MED
Giant Slalom skiers

amy babcock 346 5 39.88
Super G skiers

amy babcock 346 1 56.75
La Crosse Aquinas -MED

Giant Slalom skiers
Anna Kresky 341 4 39.64

Super G skiers
Anna Kresky 341 2 57.92
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